
HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 5.988

HMS_p = 3.271

HMS_theta = 29.170

SHMS_p = 3.493

SHMS_theta = 27.495

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

5

10

15

20

25

30 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.0258e-05±MEAN = -3.1298e-03

9.1826e-05±MEAN = -4.1139e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.4499e-05±MEAN = 1.4423e-04

7.9628e-05±MEAN = 2.8000e-04

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.0594e-05±MEAN = -4.7968e-03

7.7775e-05±MEAN = 4.0182e-03

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

10

20

30

40

50

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.3395e-05±MEAN = 5.4482e-03

5.8809e-05±MEAN = -3.5427e-03

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

5.4391e-05±MEAN = 9.4401e-01

1.1107e-04±MEAN = 9.4367e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 6.399

HMS_p = 4.752

HMS_theta = 18.595

SHMS_p = 2.412

SHMS_theta = 37.970

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

50

100

150

200

250 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.3780e-05±MEAN = -3.3872e-03

5.4387e-05±MEAN = 3.6638e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

50

100

150

200

250

300 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.4854e-05±MEAN = 2.2325e-04

5.8450e-05±MEAN = -2.4415e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

50

100

150

200

250 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.5835e-05±MEAN = -4.7305e-03

6.0317e-05±MEAN = 8.2615e-03

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.3848e-05±MEAN = 5.3228e-03

3.2521e-05±MEAN = -9.2828e-03

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.6930e-05±MEAN = 9.4385e-01

6.7491e-05±MEAN = 9.3734e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 6.399

HMS_p = 4.391

HMS_theta = 21.095

SHMS_p = 2.792

SHMS_theta = 34.475

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.5173e-05±MEAN = -3.4300e-03

7.4529e-05±MEAN = 1.8738e-04

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.2255e-05±MEAN = 1.4687e-04

7.3016e-05±MEAN = -1.6527e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.8393e-05±MEAN = -4.7298e-03

7.5684e-05±MEAN = 5.9812e-03

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.2976e-05±MEAN = 5.3300e-03

4.5547e-05±MEAN = -6.2169e-03

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

50

100

150

200

250 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.8426e-05±MEAN = 9.4396e-01

8.7342e-05±MEAN = 9.4088e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 6.399

HMS_p = 3.014

HMS_theta = 33.350

SHMS_p = 4.220

SHMS_theta = 23.115

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.0670e-05±MEAN = -2.8321e-03

1.2846e-04±MEAN = -6.1912e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

2

4

6

8

10

12 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.5819e-05±MEAN = 4.2390e-04

1.2547e-04±MEAN = -2.1221e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

2

4

6

8

10 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.2004e-05±MEAN = -4.7344e-03

9.7302e-05±MEAN = 5.0754e-03

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.3341e-05±MEAN = 5.3005e-03

8.6482e-05±MEAN = -3.7948e-03

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.9809e-05±MEAN = 9.4510e-01

1.9430e-04±MEAN = 9.4926e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 7.942

HMS_p = 3.283

HMS_theta = 33.640

SHMS_p = 5.512

SHMS_theta = 19.270

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.4404e-05±MEAN = -2.7936e-03

1.8175e-04±MEAN = -8.3725e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.8870e-05±MEAN = 5.3881e-04

1.6591e-04±MEAN = -2.0357e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.2240e-05±MEAN = -4.8477e-03

1.8422e-04±MEAN = 9.4130e-03

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.5807e-05±MEAN = 5.3072e-03

1.4889e-04±MEAN = -8.5679e-03

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

7.9010e-05±MEAN = 9.4606e-01

2.5929e-04±MEAN = 9.4981e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 8.483

HMS_p = 5.587

HMS_theta = 19.560

SHMS_p = 3.731

SHMS_theta = 30.020

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

5

10

15

20

25

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.3179e-05±MEAN = -3.2171e-03

1.4443e-04±MEAN = -6.0964e-04

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

5

10

15

20

25

30 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.3547e-05±MEAN = 1.9629e-04

1.2874e-04±MEAN = 3.7181e-04

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

5

10

15

20

25

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.3284e-05±MEAN = -5.0259e-03

1.8618e-04±MEAN = 1.1162e-02

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.7005e-05±MEAN = 5.3559e-03

9.5809e-05±MEAN = -1.1454e-02

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

7.0420e-05±MEAN = 9.4497e-01

2.1069e-04±MEAN = 9.4174e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 9.177

HMS_p = 3.738

HMS_theta = 31.645

SHMS_p = 6.265

SHMS_theta = 18.125

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.7103e-05±MEAN = -2.7189e-03

3.6425e-04±MEAN = -6.7905e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.3241e-05±MEAN = 6.0686e-04

2.4814e-04±MEAN = -1.0330e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

2.4741e-05±MEAN = -4.9845e-03

2.5742e-04±MEAN = 1.9807e-02

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.4440e-05±MEAN = 5.5374e-03

2.0209e-04±MEAN = -1.9879e-02

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.1117e-04±MEAN = 9.4662e-01

5.3013e-04±MEAN = 9.4004e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 9.884

HMS_p = 5.366

HMS_theta = 23.050

SHMS_p = 5.422

SHMS_theta = 23.050

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.3369e-05±MEAN = -3.1189e-03

2.9150e-04±MEAN = -4.0006e-04

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.9301e-05±MEAN = 5.0020e-04

2.1085e-04±MEAN = -1.6761e-03

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.3384e-05±MEAN = -5.1451e-03

2.1111e-04±MEAN = 1.7676e-02

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

1

2

3

4

5

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.6768e-05±MEAN = 5.5982e-03

1.6593e-04±MEAN = -1.9745e-02

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

1

2

3

4

5

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.1132e-04±MEAN = 9.4549e-01

4.6682e-04±MEAN = 9.3512e-01

W Distribution



HeePCoin Setting

Beam Energy = 10.547

HMS_p = 5.878

HMS_theta = 21.655

SHMS_p = 5.530

SHMS_theta = 23.110

Red = SIMC

Blue = DATA

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_x

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_x Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.5459e-05±MEAN = -3.1039e-03

2.3258e-04±MEAN = -8.2474e-03

Momentum_x Distribution

0.1− 0.08− 0.06− 0.04− 0.02− 0 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1
 pmiss_y

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_y Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

4.3724e-05±MEAN = 3.9641e-04

1.9522e-04±MEAN = 6.8825e-04

Momentum_y Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 pmiss_z

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3 C
ou

nt
s

Momentum_z Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

3.3750e-05±MEAN = -5.2134e-03

1.9325e-04±MEAN = 2.4435e-02

Momentum_z Distribution

0.1− 0.05− 0 0.05 0.1
 emiss

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

 C
ou

nt
s

Energy Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.7700e-05±MEAN = 5.6548e-03

2.2432e-04±MEAN = -2.0572e-02

Energy Distribution

0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4
 W

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

 C
ou

nt
s

W Distribution

SIMC (Red)

DATA (Blue)

1.3463e-04±MEAN = 9.4559e-01

3.1152e-04±MEAN = 9.6537e-01

W Distribution


